WHEREAS, the Secretary of State for the State of Louisiana has notified the Lafayette 

City- Parish Consolidated Government that the 2007 population canvass has been completed and 

that Lafayette Parish was identified as having certain precincts containing more than two 

thousand two hundred (2,200) active registered voters, which is the maximum amount of active 

registered voters permitted in a voting precinct under Louisiana law; and 

WHEREAS, it was required that the governing authority of Lafayette Parish , Loui siana 

design and implement a plan to change the voting precincts such that none of the voting prec incts 

would have more than two thousand two hundred (2,200) active registered voters; and 

WHEREAS, the Registra r of Voters for Lafayette Parish has prepared a plan ("the Plan") 

as reque sted by the Lafayette City-Parish Consolidated Government , to satisfy the requirement s 

of Louisiana; and 

WHEREAS, the Plan require s the division of Precinct IO I into two (2) precincts to be